Datu 47A ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN SECTION
TABLE OF CONTENTS
47A-00-00 Table of Contents
CALAVAR PARTS SECTION
47A-00-Ol
-02
-03
Table of Contents

Table of Contents
How to Use Detail Parts List
How to Order Parts
FIGURE 01 TABLE OF CONTENTS
CORPORATION 47A
8.300 Imp8r~1 Dr., P.O. 80121447, Waco, TX 76702~1447~ SERIAL NO.
(817) 666-4545 (8001877-5544· FAX (8171666·4544 ... .... I
- _... -- ... - . .. -- - - -'_ .. - -- ." --- . ---
- 00- 01- 01
ISSUED
BON] 47A ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN SECTION
PURPOSE
. This document is prepared, issued and revised by the CALAVAR
CORPORATION for the exclusive use of its customers and is intended for use
in provisioning, requisitioning, storing and issuing replaceable CONDOR
parts and units and in identifying parts. The contents are proprietary to .
CALAVAR and are subject to change without notice. The use of any part of
this document by any other person or persons or for any other purpose
without the prior written consent of CALAVAR is expressly prohibited. In
addition, CALAVAR expressly disclaims any and all responsibility arising or
in any way related to any such use without CALAVAR's prior written consent
thereto.
The parts number content of this document, arrangement and breakdown
sequence of items is compatible with military standard (MS) and Air
Transport Association Specification (ATA). .~
GENERAL SYSTEM OF ASSEMBLY ORDER - Detailed Parts List (Refer to Next Page)
1. This area refers to the corresponding illustration.
UNIT - GROUP - FIGURE - PAGE
A. Unit shows which is CALAVAR's model number (such as 37A,
47A, 66, 150, 2532, 2548, etc.)
B. Group should be divided with
00 INTRODUCTION
10 FINAL INSTALLATION
20 SCHEMATICS
30 PLATFORM INSTALLATION
40 BOOM INSTALLATION
50 LIFT INSTALLATION
60 TURRET INSTALLATION
70 CARRIAGE or CHASSIS INSTALLATION
80 OPTIONAL ASSEMBLY
C.· FIGURE belongs to Parts Section only. Please see page of
contents and each group.
D. PAGE numbers follow to the right of figure numbers.
2. The ITEM NUMBER corresponds to the item number shown for the part
in illustration. Parts with item numbers preceded by a dash
(such as -1, -5, -15, -17, etc.) are not illustrated.
3. PART NUMBERS that carry a CALAVAR part number.
FIGURE 02
8300 Imperial Dr., P.O. 80121447, Waco, TX 76702-1447
(817) 666-4545 (BOD) 877-5544 - FAX (817) 666-4544
HOW TO USE PARTS LIST
47A-00 - 02 - 01
SERIAL NO. ISSUED
CALAVAR
PART NUMBER
34045
2 34052
3 34198
4 BOW36052
5 BOW31327
6 34142
7 BOW36052
8 BOW31327
9 34189
10 34231
11 34198
12 BOW36052
13 BOW31327
14 34133
15 BOW36052
16 BOW31327
-17 67295-003
IC$"VAR _ CORPORATION

SERIAL NO. ISSUED
eB 47A ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN SECTION
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
1. Always give serial number and model of CONDOR.
(Refer to each unit nameplate seen below.)
CONDOR MODEL-_____ SERIAl NO-___ _
ASSEMBLY NO-____________ _
PART NO- DATE OF MFG--------------- -----------
MAXIMUM PLATFORM HEIGHT----------------------
MAXIMUM HORIZONTAL REACH---------------------
RATED WORK LOAD - LBS.
HYDRAULIC OPERATING PRESSURE - PSI
U.S. PATENT 4.506.480
THIS UNIT IS NOT elECTRICALLY INSULATED
THIS MOBILE UNIT CONFORMS TO All APPLICABLE
REQUIREMENTS OF ANSI A92.5-1980
16843F'
2. Always specify part number and complete name of parts ordered.
(Refer to following page if the part number is unknown.)
3. Do not des i gna te quantity by II sets ". State spec i fi ca 11 y how many
parts are wanted.
4. Always give complete address and full shipping instructions.
Specify parcel post, express, motor freight, freight, air express,
air freight, etc. United parcel service is available in
designated areas.
5. Parts returned without authorization will not be accepted. If it
is necessary to return parts for any reason, written
authorization may be obtained from CALAVAR CORPORATION, Attn:
..... , ..... R.VnR
CORPORATION
Parts Department, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670-2645. Proper
shipping tags and instructions will be furnished upon requested.
FIGURE 03 HOW TO ORDER PARTS
47 A - 00 - 03 - 0 1
8300 Imperia! Dr.,P.O. Box 21447, Waco, TX 76702-1447
(817) 666-4545 (BOD) 877-5544 - FAX (817) 666-4544 SERIAL NO. ISSUED
BaNI 47A ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN SECTION
THE PART NUMBER IS UNKNOWN (Refer to page 47A-OO-03-03 and 47A-OO-03-04)
1. Turn to Table of Content in the desired section.
2.· Refer to main group in which part should be listed.
3. Find title of figure in which the part should be shown. Note
group, figure and total page numbers.
4. Turn to the detail parts book, find the group and figure.
5. Check your required part and attaching parts and match with the
illustration page.
6. Refer to corresponding item number in the parts list.
7. Part numbers are located in the part number column.
8. When ordering variable or optional miscellaneous parts which are
not found in this parts section, follow the above outlined
procedure of how to order parts.
TO ORDER
A. When applicable, give model and serial number of the
component for which parts are desired.
B. In a specific, difficult to describe situation, a marked up
photograph or detailed sketch would be helpful.
1. BY MAIL
2. BY FAX
Attention: Parts Department
CALAVAR CORPORATION
(213) 946-2265
3. BY TELEX
69-8378
4. BY PHONE
(213) 946-6561
I\.VnR
CORPORATION
8300 Imperial Dr •• P.O. 80121447. Waco, TX 76702-1447
(817) 666-4545 (8qO) 877-5544 - FAX (817) 666-4544
FIGURE 03 HOW TO ORDER PARTS
47A-00 - 03- 02
SERIAL NO. ISSUED
BaNI
47A